	Operator
	Full address
	Name
	EMail

	Anergy Limited
	17 Ensign House, Admirals Way, Canary Wharf, London, E14 9XQ
	Stig-Arne Kristoffersen
	sak@valioso.biz

	Antrim Resources (N.I.) Limited
	Fetcham Park House, Fetcham, Leatherhead, Surrey, KT22 9HD
	Michael Green
	m.green@antrimenergy.com

	Apache North Sea Ltd
	Alba Gate, Stoneywood Park, Dyce, Aberdeen, AB21 7DZ
	David Allard
	david.allard@apachecorp.com

	BG International  Ltd
	100 Thames Valley Park Drive, Reading, Berkshire, RG6 1PT
	Andrew Samuel
	andy.samuel@bg-group.com

	Bow Valley Petroleum (UK) Limited
	Edinwinstowe, Kiln Lane, Binfield Heath, Henley on Thames, RG9 4EH
	Nick Fairbrother
	n.j.fairbrother@btinternet.com

	BP Exploration Operating Company Ltd
	Burnside Road, Farburn Industrial Estate, Dyce. Aberdeen, AB21 7PB
	Iain Hutchison
	hutchii3@bp.com

	Bridge E & P Corporation
	1580 Lincoln Street, Suite 1110, Denver CO, 80203, USA
	Edward Davies
	ejd@bridgeep.com

	Carrizo Oil and Gas, Inc.
	1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 1500, Houston, Texas, 77002, USA
	Gregory Evans
	gregory.evans@carrizo.cc

	Century Exploration (UK) Limited
	The Orchard, Upperton Brightwell Baldwin, Watlington, Oxon, OX49 5PB
	Eric King
	eric_king@btconnect.com

	ChevronTexaco North Sea Limited
	Seafield House, Hill of Rubislaw, Aberdeen, AB15 6XL
	Dave Lewis
	dave.lewis@chevrontexaco.com

	ConocoPhillips (UK) Ltd
	Rubislaw House, Anderson Drive, Aberdeen, AB15 6FZ
	Gus MacLeod
	Gus.MacLeod@conocophillips.com

	Continuum Resources Ltd
	Room 301 RSM Building, Prince Consort Road, LONDON, SW7 2BP
	Glyn Roberts
	gfr@crluk.net

	Dana Petroleum (E&P) Limited
	36 Carden Place, Aberdeen, AB10 1UP
	John Downey
	jdowney@dana-petroleum.com

	DONG (UK) Limited
	Agern Alle 24-26, Horsholm, DK-2970, Denmark
	Soren B. Andersen
	sba@dong.dk

	Elixir Petroleum (UK) Limited
	Golden Cross House, 8 Duncannon Street, London, WC2N 4JF
	Iain Knott
	iknott@elilxirpetroleum.com

	Endeavour Energy UK Limited
	114 St Martin's Lane, London, WC2N 4BE
	Jim Munns
	Jim.Munns@Endeavourcorp.com

	EOG Resources UK Limited
	First Floor, Andrews House, College Road, Guildford, GU1 4QB
	Olaf Karlsen
	Olaf_karlsen@eogresources.com

	Esso Exploration and Production UK Limited
	St Catherine's House, 2 Kingsway, LONDON, WC2B 6WH
	Don Bagley
	don.s.bagley@exxonmobil.com

	Faroe Petroleum
	24 Carden Place, Aberdeen, AB10 1UQ
	Patrick Whitley
	pwhitley@faroe-petroleum.com

	Finder Exploration UK Limited
	69 Outram Street, West Perth, WA 6005, Australia
	Jan Ostby
	j.ostby@finderexp.com

	Focus Energy Limited
	The Soap Factory, 111 The Gallowgate, Aberdeen, AB25 1BU
	John Gregory
	John.gregory@ingen-ideas.com

	GDF Britain Ltd
	60 Grays Inn Road, London, WC1X 8LU
	Andy Spencer
	andy.spencer@gdfbritain.com

	Genesis Exploration & Production Limited
	Darenth House, 60 High Street, Otford, Kent, TN14 5TL
	Michael S Haagaard
	mhaagaard@genesis-expro.com

	Granby Enterprises Ltd
	66 Heddon Court Avenue, Cockfosters, EN4 9NG
	Richard Moreton
	mail@granbyenterprises.com

	Holywell Resources Limited
	20-22 Bedford Row, London, WC1R 4JS
	Tim Howell
	timtjhowell@aol.com

	Hurricane Exploration plc
	Charwell House Business Centre, Wilsom Road, Alton, GU34 2PP
	Robert Trice
	robert.trice@hex-plc.com

	Iceni Oil and Gas Ltd
	Court Hill House, Letcombe Regis, Oxon, OX12 9JQ
	Valerie Clure
	vclure@icenioil.com

	Ithaca Energy (UK) Ltd
	Unit 3 The Steadings, Jockston Estate, Aberdeen, AB12 5XT
	Neill Carson
	ncarson@ithacaenergy.com

	Kerr-McGee North Sea (UK) Limited
	Ninian House, Crawpeel Road, Altens, Aberdeen, AB12 3LG
	M J Cooper
	mcooper@kmg.com

	Lundin Heather Ltd
	The Kirkwall Suite, St Magnus House, Guild Street, Aberdeen, AB11 6JN
	John Ashbridge
	John.ashbridge@lundinbritain.com

	Maersk Oil (UK) Limited
	One Canada Square, Canary Wharf, London, E14 5DP
	Thomas Thune
	tta@maerskoil.com

	Midmar Energy Limited
	First Floor, 6 Dean Park Crescent, Bournemouth, Dorset, BH1 1HL
	Thomas Redman
	thomas.redman@midmar.co.uk

	Nautical Petroleum AG
	Parnell House, 25 Wilton Road, London, SW1V 1YD
	I.R. Williams
	I.williams@masefield.com

	Nautical Petroleum Plc
	Parnell House, 25 Wilton Road, LONDON, SW1V 1YD
	Steve Jenkins
	s.jenkins@nauticalpetroleum.com

	Newfield Petroleum UK Limited
	21 Dartmouth Street, London, SW1H 9BP
	Richard Saxby
	rsaxby@newfld.com

	Nexen Petroleum UK Limited
	Charter Place, Vine Street, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 1JG
	David Chang Kit
	david_changkit@nexeninc.com

	Nido Petroleum UK Limited
	Leel 3, 41-43 Ord Street, West Perth, WA, 6005, Australia
	Paul Quaife
	nido@nido.com.au

	Noble Energy (Europe) Limited
	Suffolk House, 154 High Street, Sevenoaks, Kent, TN13 1XE
	Chris Newton
	cnewton@nobleenergyinc.com

	Oilexco North Sea Limited
	3200, 715 - 5th Avenue SW, Calgary, AB, T2P 2X6
	Rod Christensen
	rchristensen@oilexco.com

	OMV (U.K.) Limited
	14 Ryder Street, London, SW1Y 6QB
	Wayne Kirk
	wayne.kirk@omv.com

	Palace Exploration Company
	Langlands House, Huntly Street, Aberdeen, AB10 1SH
	Paul Collins
	PSJ.Collins@BTOpenworld.com

	Paladin Expro Limited
	Kinnaird House, 1 Pall Mall East, London, SW1Y 5PR
	Colin More
	colin.more@paladinresources.plc.uk

	Petro-Canada UK Limited
	1 London Bridge, London, SE1 9BG
	Martin David
	martin.david@petro-canada.com

	Petrofac Resources Limited
	205 Holland Park Avenue, LONDON, W11 4XB
	Maurice Jenkins
	Maurice.jenkins@petrofac.co.uk

	Reach Exploration (North Sea) Ltd
	Banchory Business Centre, Banchory, Aberdeenshire, AB31 5ZU
	Miles Newman
	miles@reachexploration.co.uk

	REAP 29/25 Ltd
	Fugro House, Hithercroft Road, Wallingford, OX10 9RB
	Z Sarnowski
	z.sarnowski@fugromcs.co.uk

	REAP East Shetland Platform Ltd
	Llandudno, Conwy, North Wales, LL30 1SA
	Mark Paton
	markp@robertsongeospec.co.uk

	RWE Dea UK SNS Ltd
	4th Floor, 90 High Holborn, London, WC1V 6LJ
	John Austin
	John.Austin@rwedea.com

	Scotsdale Ltd
	1c Barnes High Street, Barnes, London, SW13 9LB
	G O Simonian
	kaposimonian@simco-pet.com

	Serica Energy (UK) Limited
	MWB Business Exchange, 1 Farnham Road, Guilford, GU2 4RG
	Doug Fenwick
	dfenwick@serica-energy.com

	Silverstone Energy Limited
	10B Queen's Gardens, Aberdeen, AB15 4YD
	Steve Horton
	steve.horton@silverstoneenergy.co.uk

	Stelinmatvic Industries Ltd
	Greenacre, Shoreditch, Taunton, Somerset, TA3 7BL
	Stephen Bushell
	stephen_bushell@talk21.com

	Sterling Resources (UK) Limited
	Banchory Business Centre, Burn O'Bennie Road, Banchory, AB31 5ZU
	Stewart Gibson
	stewart@sterling-resources.co.uk

	Stratic Energy (UK) Limited
	2nd Floor, 205 Holland Park Avenue, London, W11 4XB
	Thomas Mackay
	tom@straticenergy.com

	Struan Energy E&P Limited
	43 Albert Street, Aberdeen, AB25 1XT
	Andrew Sneddon
	asneddon@struanenergy.co.uk

	Svenska Capital Oil AB
	c/o Yield AB, S. Allegatan 13, Gotheburg, S-41301, Sweden
	Guy de Caprona
	guy@capitaloil.se

	Talisman Energy (UK) Ltd
	Talisman House, 163 Holburn Street, Aberdeen, AB10 6BZ
	Colin Tannock
	ctannock@talisman.co.uk

	Total E&P UK plc
	Crawpeel Road, Altens Industrial Estate, Aberdeen, AB12 3FG
	Simon Green
	Simon-c.green@total.com

	TransAtlantic Worldwide Ltd
	19 Abotswood, Guilford, GU1 1UX
	David Campbell
	tapcoruk@ntlworld.com

	Tullow Oil UK Limited
	3th Floor, Building 11, 566 Chiswick High Road, London, W4 5YS
	Chris Flavell
	chris.flavell@tullowoil.com

	Venture Production (North Sea Developments) Ltd
	62 Huntly Street, Aberdeen, AB10 1RS
	Patrick Haltmeier
	phaltmeier@vpc.co.uk

	Veritas Geophysical Limited
	Veritas DCG, Manor Royal, Crawley, West Sussex, RH10 9QN
	Richard Morgan
	Richard_Morgan@veritasdgc.com

	Virgo Energy Ltd
	2 Castle Business Centre, Station Road, Hampton, Middlesex, TW12 2BX
	Peter Dolan
	pdolan@dolana.co.uk

	Walter UK E & P Limited
	County Mark House, 50 Regent St, London, W1B 5RD
	Robert Birdsong
	r@rtbirdsong.com

	Wham Energy Limited
	229A Victoria Rise, LONDON, SW4 OPF
	Tom Windle
	tom.windle@whamenergy.com

	Wimbledon Oil & Gas Limited
	Oldfield House, Oldfield Road, London, SW19 4SD
	Peter Ross
	peter.ross@wimbledonenergy.co.uk

	Wintershall Nordzee B.V.
	Eisenhowerlaan 142-146, The Hague, 2517 KN, Netherlands
	John Gerstenlauer
	John.Gerstenlauer@wintershall.com


